the Board and Portfolio Manager actively monitor market prices throughout the financial period and meet regularly
in order to consider investment strategy.

1 Realised loss on financial assets designated at fair value through profit or loss is made up of £2,586,526 gain and £(10,579,662) loss.
2 Unrealised gain on financial assets designated at fair value through profit or loss is made up of £16,414,946 gain and £(5,953,266) loss.
3 Realised loss on financial assets designated at fair value through profit or loss is made up of £3,109,290 gain and £(4,461,299) loss.
4 Unrealised loss on financial assets designated at fair value through profit or loss is made up of £1,738,932 gain and £(54,391,686) loss.

RIVER AND MERCANTILE UK MICRO CAP INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

64

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

9. Financial risk management (continued)
9.1 Market risk (continued)
a) Price risk (continued)

Please refer below for sensitivity analysis on the impact on the Statement of Comprehensive Income and NAV of the
Company, if the fair value of the investments designated at fair value through profit or loss at the year end increased
or decreased by 25% (30 September 2022: 25%):

30 September 2023  Increase by 25% Decrease by 25%
Financial assets  £ £ £
Financial assets designated at fair value through
profit or loss

59,625,665 14,906,416 (14,906,416)

30 September 2022  Increase by 25% Decrease by 25%
Financial assets  £ £ £
Financial assets designated at fair value through
profit or loss

56,027,223 14,006,806 (14,006,806)

The Directors consider a 25% (30 September 2022: 25%) movement to be reasonable given their assessment of the
volatility of the AIM market during the year ended 30 September 2023. The above calculations are based on the
investment valuation at the Statement of Financial Position date and are not representative of the period as a whole
and may not be reflective of future market conditions.

The Investment Manager’s S-PVT scoring for sustainability is used to rate all the Company’s investments from S1 to
S4. Investments categorised S1 and S2 have solid sustainability characteristics, investments categorised S3 require